1/16August 2004
■ LOW VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY DOWN TO
3V
■ 8 CONSTANT CURRENT OUTPUT
CHANNELS
■ ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT CURRENT
THROUGH EXTERNAL RESISTOR
■ SERIAL DATA IN/PARALLEL DATA OUT

increases heat dissipation capability by a 2.5
factor.
Table 1: Order Codes
Part Number Temp. Range Package Comments
STP08CL596B1 -40°C to 125°C DIP-16 25 part per tube
STP08CL596M -40°C to 125°C SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube
STP08CL596MTR -40°C to 125°C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
STP08CL596TTR -40°C to 125°C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP08CL596
LOW VOLTAGE 8-BIT CONSTANT
CURRENT LED SINK DRIVER
SO-16DIP-16